2. Pass a motion preliminarily allocating 2017 earnings in a different proportion, subject to final
adoption at the April 2, 2018 PERS Board meeting.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board choose Option #1.

NEXT STEPS

Preliminary Earnings Crediting: Once the Board makes its preliminary allocation, staff will prepare
and present the required report to the Joint Legislative Committee on Ways and Means. Any comments
received from the committee will be presented to the Board prior to the final crediting decision at its
meeting on April 2, 2018.

This preliminary action and the resulting report to the Legislature do not prohibit the PERS Board from
changing its final decision, such as if new information becomes available. If the Board makes a
significant change from its preliminary decision, staff will report the Board’s actions to the Legislature.

Attachments:

C.3. Attachment 1 – Preliminary 2017 Accounts and Reserves Crediting
 C.3. Attachment 2 – ORS 238.670 – Reserve Accounts in Fund
 C.3. Attachment 3 – OAR 459-007-0005 – Annual Earnings Crediting Rule

C3. Attachment 1

Reserves Reserves
Before 2017 After 2017

Crediting Crediting Crediting Rates
Contingency Reserve $50.0 -   $50.0 N/A
Tier One Member Regular Accounts 3,993.6   299.5   4,293.1   7.50%
Tier One Rate Guarantee Reserve 180.8   331.7   512.5   N/A
Benefits In Force Reserve 21,049.8   3,183.2   24,233.0   15.12%
Tier Two Member Regular Accounts 837.7   126.7   964.4   15.12%
Employer Reserves 24,372.8   3,685.6   28,058.4   15.12%
OPSRP Pension 3,560.6   548.8   4,109.4   15.41%
*UAL Lump-Sum Pmt. Side Accounts 4,764.1   785.3   5,549.4   Various
*IAP Accounts 7,769.9   1,123.3   8,893.2   14.45%

   Total $66,579.3 $10,084.1 $76,663.4

*Informational only.  Not affected by Board reserving or crediting decisions.
  IAP accounts receiving installments have already received 2017 earnings.

Oregon Public Employees Retirement System
Preliminary 2017 Crediting and Reserving

(All dollar amounts in millions)

Contingency Reserve
0.07%

Tier One Member Regular
Accounts  6.27%

Benefits In Force Reserve
31.61%

Tier Two Member Regular
Accounts  1.26%Employer Reserves

36.60%

OPSRP Pension  5.36%

UAL Lump‐Sum Pmt. Side
Accounts  7.24%

IAP Accounts  10.93%

2017 Reserve Balances
After 2017
Crediting

SL1 PERS Board Meeting February 2, 2018